PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Otto Industries, Inc.	12/10/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Otto Industries North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	12700 General Drive	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28241-0251	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4877150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 444 1000

Email: kay.costanza@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 1: Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034324/146460

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian Ellsworth

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change OTTO#page1.tif source=Name Change OTTO#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017996 FRAME: 0740

500131207

:H \$40,00



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OTTO INDUSTRIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OTTO INDUSTRIES, INC." TO "OTTO INDUSTRIES NORTH AMERICA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 2547017

PATENT REEL: 017996 FRAME: 0741

2007260 8100

030472169

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF OTTO INDUSTRIES, INC.

Otto Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That pursuant to a unanimous written consent of the Sole Shareholder and the Board of Directors of the Corporation, resolutions were adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to change the name of the Corporation and that Section 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation shall hereafter read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is Otto Industries North America, Inc."

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware Corporation Law.

THIRD: That Section 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as set forth above.

FOURTH: This certificate will be effective at 00:01 o'clock a.m. on the 1st day of January 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed on its behalf by one of its duly authorized officers this Did day of December, 2002.

OTTO INDUŞTRIĘS, INC.

By: _____/ Name: Luc Muller

Its: Chief Executive Officer

onei executive Officer

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:00 PM 12/19/2002 020787295 - 2007260

CLT 661308v1

PATENT